TENNESSEE TITANS NUMERICAL ROSTER

NFL HOW

NO. NAME POS. HT. WT. AGE EXP. COLLEGE HOMETOWN ACQUIRED

3 Stephen Gostkowski K 6-1 215 36 15 Memphis Madison, Miss. FA-'20

5 Loaan Woodside 0B 6-1 213 25 1 Toledo Frankfort, Ky. FA-'19

6 Brett Kern P 6-2 214 34 13 Toledo Grand Island, N.Y. W (DEN)-'09

10 Adam Humphries WR 5-11 195 27 6 Clemson Spartanbura, S.C. UFA (TB)-'19

11 A.J. Brown WR 6-1 226 23 2 Mississippi Starkville, Miss. D2-'19

14 Kalif Ravmond WR 5-8 182 26 3 Holy Cross Lawrenceville, Ga. FA-'18

15 Nick Westbrook-Ikhine WR 6-2 211 23 R Indiana Lake Mary, Fla. FA-'20

17 Rvan Tannehill 0B 6-4 217 32 9 Texas A&M Bia Sprina, Texas T (MIA)-'19

20 Senorise Perry RB 6-0 210 28 6 Louisville Summerville, Ga. FA-'20

21 Malcolm Butler CB 5-11 190 30 7 West Alabama Vicksburg, Miss. UFA (NE)-'18

22 Derrick Henry RB 6-3 247 26 5 Alabama Yulee, Fla. D2c-'16

23 Tve Smith CB 6-0 195 27 5 Towson Raleigh, N.C. FA-'17

24 Kenny Vaccaro S 6-0 214 29 8 Texas Brownwood, Texas FA-'18

26 Kristian Fulton CcB 5-11 197 22 R Louisiana State New Orleans, La. D2-'20

30 Chris Milton CcB 5-11 190 28 5 Georaia Tech Folkston, Ga. W (IND)-'19

31 Kevin Bvard S 5-11 212 27 5 Middle Tennessee State Lithonia, Ga. D3-'16

32 Darrynton Evans RB 5-10 203 22 R Appalachian State Oak Hill, Fla. D3-'20

33 Johnathan Joseph CB 5-11 186 36 15  South Carolina Rock Hill, S.C. FA-'20

35 Chris Jackson DB 5-10 193 22 R Marshall Tallahassee, Fla. D7b-'20

37 Amani Hooker DB 5-11 210 22 2 Iowa Minneapolis, Minn. D4-'19

40 Kamalei Correa OLB 6-3 241 26 5 Boise State Honolulu, Hawaii T (BAL)-'18

41 Khari Blasinaame FB/RB 6-0 233 24 2 Vanderbilt New Market, Ala. FA-'19

44 Vic Beasley Jr. OoLB 6-3 246 28 6 Clemson Adairsville, Ga. UFA (ATL)-'20

46 Joshua Kalu DB 6-0 203 25 2 Nebraska Houston, Texas FA-'18

48 Beau Brinkley LS 6-4 260 30 9 Missouri Kearney, Mo. FA-'12

49 Nick Dzubnar LB 6-1 240 29 6 Cal Poly - San Luis Obispo Mission Viejo, Calif. UFA (LAC)-"20

50 Derick Roberson oLB 6-3 250 24 2 Sam Houston State San Antonio, Texas FA-'19

51 David Lona Jr. LB 5-11 227 23 2 West Virainia Cincinnati, Ohio D6-'19

52 Daniel Munver C 6-1 305 28 3 Colorado Harbor City, Calif. FA-'19

53 Will Compton LB 6-1 235 30 7 Nebraska Bonne Terre, Mo. FA-'20

54 Rashaan Evans LB 6-2 232 24 3 Alabama Auburn, Ala. D1-'18

55 Javon Brown LB 6-0 226 25 4 UCLA Lona Beach, Calif. D5-'17

58 Harold Landry III OoLB 6-2 252 24 3 Boston College Spring Lake, N.C. D2-'18

60 Ben Jones C 6-3 308 31 9 Georaia Brent, Ala. UFA (HOU)-'16

62 Aaron Brewer C 6-1 274 22 R Texas State Dallas, Texas FA-'20

64 Nate Davis oL 6-3 316 23 2 Charlotte Ashburn, Va. D3-'19

70 Ty Sambrailo T 6-5 311 28 6 Colorado State Watsonville, Calif. FA-'20

71 Dennis Kelly T 6-8 321 30 9 Purdue Chicago Heights, III. T (PHI)-'16

75 Jamil Doualas G/C 6-4 309 28 3 Arizona State Cypress, Calif. FA-'18

76 Rodger Saffold IIT G 6-5 325 32 11 Indiana Bedford, Ohio UFA (LAR)-'19

77 Tavlor Lewan T 6-7 309 29 7 Michiaan Cave Creek, Ariz. D1-'14

81 Jonnu Smith TE 6-3 248 25 4 Florida International Ocala, Fla. D3b-'17

84 Corey Davis WR 6-3 209 25 4 Western Michiaan Wheaton, IIl. D1la-'17

85 MvCole Pruitt TE 6-2 245 28 5 Southern Illinois South Bend, Ind. FA-'18

86 Anthony Firkser TE 6-2 246 25 3 Harvard Manalapan, N.J. FA-'18

87 Geoff Swaim TE 6-4 260 27 6 Texas Chico, Calif. FA-'20

90 DaOQuan Jones DL 6-4 322 28 7 Penn State Johnson City, N.Y. D4a-'14

91 Larrell Murchison DL 6-2 297 23 R North Carolina State Elizabethtown, N.C. D5-'20

92 Matt Dickerson DE 6-5 292 24 3 UCLA San Mateo, Calif. FA-'18

94 Jack Crawford DL 6-5 274 32 9 Penn State London, United Kingdom UFA (ATL)-'20

97 Isaiah Mack DT 6-1 299 24 2 Chattanooaa Tunnel Hill, Ga. FA-'19

98 Jefferv Simmons DL 6-4 305 23 2 Mississipbpi State Macon, Miss. D1-'19

99 Jadeveon Clowney OLB 6-5 255 27 7 South Carolina Rock Hill, S.C. FA-'20
PRACTICE SOUAD (16) :

4 Trevor Siemian OB 6-3 220 28 6 Northwestern Windermere, Fla. FA-'20

7 Tucker McCann K 6-0 218 22 R Missouri O'Fallon, IIl. FA-'20

13 Cameron Batson WR 5-8 175 24 3 Texas Tech Oklahoma City, Okla. FA-'18

16 Cody Hollister WR 6-4 216 26 3 Arkansas Bend, Ore. FA-'19

28 Jeremy McNichols RB 5-9 205 24 1 Boise State Santa Marqarita, Calif. FA-'20

36 Kareem Orr CcB 5-11 195 23 1 Chattanooaa Chattanooaa, Tenn. FA-'19

38 Picasso Nelson DB 5-10 195 24 1 Southern Mississippi Mendenhall, Miss. FA-'20

39 Maurice Smith DB 6-0 195 25 3 Georaia Suaar Land, Texas FA-'20

56 Daren Bates LB 5-11 225 29 8 Auburn Olive Branch, Miss. FA-'20

57  Wvatt Ray OLB 6-3 255 23 1 Boston Colleae Boca Raton, Fla. FA-20

59 Tuzar Skipper OLB 6-3 246 25 2 Toledo Norwich, Conn. FA-'20

66 Brandon Kemp T 6-6 317 23 R Valdosta State Atlanta, Ga. FA-'20

72 David Quessenberry oL 6-5 305 30 2 San Jose State La Jolla, Calif. FA-'18

73 Kobe Smith NT 6-2 312 22 R South Carolina Lawrenceville, Ga. FA-'20

78 Teair Tart DT 6-2 304 23 R Florida International Philadelphia, Pa. FA-'20

89 Tommy Hudson TE 6-3 255 23 R Arizona State San Jose, Calif. FA-'20
RESERVE/COVID-19 (1) :

79 Isaiah Wilson T 6-6 350 21 R Georaia Brooklyn, N.Y. D1-20
RESERVE/INJURED (2) :

25 Adoree' Jackson CcB 5-10 186 24 4 Southern California East St. Louis, III. D1b-'17

29 Dane Cruikshank DB 6-1 209 25 3 Arizona Chino Hills, Calif. D5-'18
RESERVE/VOLUNTARY OPT-OUT (1) :

61 Anthony McKinney T 6-7 316 22 R Texas Christian Rockford, III. FA-'20

Active Roster Count: 53
As of Sept. 17, 2020

HEAD COACH: MIKE VRABEL

ASSISTANT COACHES: ARTHUR SMITH (offensive coordinator), CRAIG AUKERMAN (special teams), BRIAN BELL (strength and conditioning assistant), SCOTT BOOKER
(safeties), SHANE BOWEN (outside linebackers), KEITH CARTER (offensive line), RYAN CROW (assistant special teams), TONY DEWS (running backs), TODD DOWNING
(tight ends), MATT EDWARDS (defensive assistant), MONDRAY GEE (strength and conditioning assistant), JIM HASLETT (inside linebackers), CHANDLER HENLEY (quality
control), ZAK KUHR (defensive quality control), ANTHONY MIDGET (secondary), ROB MOORE (wide receivers), PAT O'HARA (quarterbacks), FRANK PIRAINO (strength
and conditioning), LUKE STECKEL (offensive assistant), MIKE SULLIVAN (assistant offensive line), TERRELL WILLIAMS (defensive line)

HOW ACQUIRED KEY: FA (free agent), UFA (unrestricted free agent), RFA (restricted free agent), D (draft pick), W (waivers), T (trade)



TENNESSEE TITANS ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

BIRTH- NFL HOW

NO. NAME POS. HT. WT. DATE EXP. COLLEGE HOMETOWN ACQUIRED

44 Beasley Jr.. Vic OoLB 6-3 246 7/8/92 6 Clemson Adairsville, Ga. UFA (ATL)-'20

41 Blasingame, Khari FB/RB 6-0 233 7/1/96 2 Vanderbilt New Market, Ala. FA-'19

62 Brewer, Aaron C 6-1 274 10/28/97 R Texas State Dallas, Texas FA-'20

48 Brinklev, Beau LS 6-4 260  1/25/90 9 Missouri Kearney. Mo. FA-'12

11 Brown, A.J. WR 6-1 226 6/30/97 2 Mississippi Starkville, Miss. D2-'19

55 Brown, Javon LB 6-0 226 2/26/95 4 UCLA Lona Beach, Calif. D5-'17

21 Butler, Malcolm CB 5-11 190  3/2/90 7 West Alabama Vicksbura, Miss. UFA (NE)-'18

31 Bvard, Kevin S 5-11 212 8/17/93 5 Middle Tennessee State Lithonia, Ga. D3-'16

99 Clowney, Jadeveon oLB 6-5 255  2/14/93 7 South Carolina Rock Hill, S.C. FA-'20

53 Compton, Will LB 6-1 235 9/19/89 Z Nebraska Bonne Terre, Mo. FA-'20

40 Correa, Kamalei oLB 6-3 241 4/27/94 5 Boise State Honolulu, Hawaii T (BAL)-'18

94 Crawford, Jack DL 6-5 274  9/7/88 9 Penn State London, United Kinadom UFA (ATL)-"20

84 Davis, Corey WR 6-3 209  1/11/95 4 Western Michiaan Wheaton, III. Dla-'17

64 Davis, Nate oL 6-3 316  9/23/96 2 Charlotte Ashburn, Va. D3-'19

92 Dickerson, Matt DE 6-5 292 11/9/95 3 UCLA San Mateo, Calif. FA-'18

75 Doualas, Jamil G/C 6-4 309 2/28/92 3 Arizona State Cvoress, Calif. FA-'18

49 Dzubnar, Nick LB 6-1 240  8/15/91 6 Cal Poly - San Luis Obispo Mission Vieio, Calif. UFA (LAC)-"20

32 Evans, Darrynton RB 5-10 203  7/9/98 R Appalachian State Oak Hill, Fla. D3-20

54 Evans, Rashaan LB 6-2 232 11/8/95 3 Alabama Auburn, Ala. D1-'18

86 Firkser, Anthony TE 6-2 246 2/19/95 3 Harvard Manalapan, N.J. FA-'18

26 Fulton, Kristian CB 5-11 197 9/3/98 R Louisiana State New Orleans, La. D2-20

3 Gostkowski, Stephen K 6-1 215  1/28/84 15 Memphis Madison, Miss. FA-'20

22 Henry, Derrick RB 6-3 247  1/4/94 5 Alabama Yulee, Fla. D2c-'16

37 Hooker, Amani DB 5-11 210  6/14/98 2 TIowa Minneapolis, Minn. D4-'19

10 Humphries, Adam WR 5-11 195  6/24/93 6 Clemson Spartanbura, S.C. UFA (TB)-'19

35 Jackson, Chris DB 5-10 193 4/13/98 R Marshall Tallahassee, Fla. D7b-'20

60 Jones, Ben C 6-3 308 7/2/89 9 Georaia Brent, Ala. UFA (HOU)-'16

90 Jones, DaOuan DL 6-4 322 12/27/91 7 Penn State Johnson City. N.Y. D4a-'14

33 Joseph, Johnathan CB 5-11 186  4/16/84 15  South Carolina Rock Hill, S.C. FA-'20

46 Kalu, Joshua DB 6-0 203  8/28/95 2 Nebraska Houston, Texas FA-'18

71 Kelly, Dennis T 6-8 321 1/16/90 9 Purdue Chicaao Heiahts, Il T (PHD-'16

6 Kern, Brett P 6-2 214 2/17/86 13 Toledo Grand Island, N.Y. W (DEN)-'09

58 Landry III, Harold oLB 6-2 252 6/5/96 3 Boston Colleae Sorina Lake, N.C. D2-'18

77 Lewan, Tavlor T 6-7 309 7/22/91 7 Michiaan Cave Creek, Ariz. D1-'14

51 Lona Jr., David LB 5-11 227  10/12/96 2 West Virainia Cincinnati, Ohio D6-'19

97 Mack, Isaiah DT 6-1 299  3/19/96 2 Chattanooaa Tunnel Hill, Ga. FA-'19

30 Milton, Chris CB 5-11 190  9/15/92 5 Georaia Tech Folkston, Ga. W (IND)-'19

52 Munver, Daniel C 6-1 305 3/4/92 3 Colorado Harbor City, Calif. FA-'19

91 Murchison, Larrell DL 6-2 297  4/24/97 R North Carolina State Elizabethtown, N.C. D5-20

20 Perry, Senorise RB 6-0 210 9/19/91 6 Louisville Summerville, Ga. FA-'20

85 Pruitt, MvCole TE 6-2 245 3/24/92 5 Southern Illinois South Bend, Ind. FA-'18

14 Raymond, Kalif WR 5-8 182  8/8/94 3 Holy Cross Lawrenceville, Ga. FA-'18

50 Roberson, Derick OoLB 6-3 250 11/15/95 2 Sam Houston State San Antonio, Texas FA-'19

76 Saffold III, Rodaer G 6-5 325 6/6/88 11 Indiana Bedford, Ohio UFA (LAR)-'19

70 Sambrailo, Ty T 6-5 311 3/10/92 6 Colorado State Watsonville, Calif. FA-'20

98 Simmons, Jeffery DL 6-4 305 7/28/97 2 Mississippi State Macon, Miss. D1-'19

81 Smith, Jonnu TE 6-3 248 8/22/95 4 Florida International Ocala, Fla. D3b-'17

23 Smith, Tve CB 6-0 195  5/3/93 5 Towson Raleiah, N.C. FA-'17

87 Swaim, Geoff TE 6-4 260 9/16/93 6 Texas Chico, Calif. FA-'20

17 Tannehill, Ryan OB 6-4 217  7/27/88 9 Texas A&M Big Spring, Texas T (MIA)-'19

24 Vaccaro, Kenny S 6-0 214 2/15/91 8 Texas Brownwood. Texas FA-'18

15 Westbrook-Ikhine, Nick WR 6-2 211 3/21/97 R Indiana Lake Marv, Fla. FA-'20

5 Woodside, Loaan OB 6-1 213 1/27/95 1 Toledo Frankfort, Ky. FA-'19
PRACTICE SQUAD (16) :

56 Bates, Daren LB 5-11 225  11/27/90 8 Auburn Olive Branch, Miss. FA-'20

13 Batson, Cameron WR 5-8 175  12/20/95 3 Texas Tech Oklahoma City, Okla. FA-'18

16 Hollister, Cody WR 6-4 216  11/18/93 3 Arkansas Bend, Ore. FA-'19

89 Hudson, Tommy TE 6-3 255 2/22/97 R Arizona State San Jose, Calif. FA-'20

66 Kemp, Brandon T 6-6 317 1/18/97 R Valdosta State Atlanta, Ga. FA-'20

7 McCann, Tucker K 6-0 218  11/10/97 R Missouri O'Fallon, TII. FA-'20

28 McNichols, Jeremy RB 5-9 205  12/26/95 1 Boise State Santa Maraarita, Calif. FA-'20

38 Nelson, Picasso DB 5-10 195  4/15/96 1 Southern Mississippi Mendenhall, Miss. FA-'20

36 Orr, Kareem CB 5-11 195  1/2/97 1 Chattanooaa Chattanooaa, Tenn. FA-'19

72 Quessenberry, David oL 6-5 310 8/24/90 2 San Jose State La Jolla. Calif. FA-'18

57 Ray, Wyatt OoLB 6-3 255  10/24/96 1 Boston College Boca Raton, Fla. FA-'20

4 Siemian, Trevor OB 6-3 220 12/26/91 6 Northwestern Windermere, Fla. FA-'20

59 Skipper, Tuzar OoLB 6-3 246  6/5/95 2 Toledo Norwich, Conn. FA-'20

73 Smith, Kobe NT 6-2 312 6/23/98 R South Carolina Lawrenceville, Ga. FA-'20

39 Smith, Maurice DB 6-0 194  6/14/95 3 Georaia Suaar Land, Texas FA-'20

78 Tart, Teair DT 6-2 304  2/28/97 R Florida International Philadelphia. Pa. FA-'20
RESERVE/COVID-19 (1) :

79 Wilson, Isaiah T 6-6 350  2/12/99 R Georaia Brooklyn, N.Y. D1-20
RESERVE/INJURED (2):

29 Cruikshank, Dane DB 6-1 209  4/27/95 3 Arizona Chino Hills, Calif. D5-'18

25 Jackson, Adoree' CB 5-11 185  9/18/95 4 Southern California East St. Louis, IIl. D1b-'17
RESERVE/VOLUNTARY OPT-OUT (1) :

61 McKinney, Anthony T 6-7 316  10/25/97 R Texas Christian Rockford, III. FA-'20

Active Roster Count: 53
As of Sept. 17, 2020

HEAD COACH: MIKE VRABEL

ASSISTANT COACHES: ARTHUR SMITH (offensive coordinator), CRAIG AUKERMAN (special teams), BRIAN BELL (strength and conditioning assistant), SCOTT BOOKER
(safeties), SHANE BOWEN (outside linebackers), KEITH CARTER (offensive line), RYAN CROW (assistant special teams), TONY DEWS (running backs), TODD DOWNING (tight
ends), MATT EDWARDS (defensive assistant), MONDRAY GEE (strength and conditioning assistant), JIM HASLETT (inside linebackers), CHANDLER HENLEY (quality control), ZAK
KUHR (defensive quality control), ANTHONY MIDGET (secondary), ROB MOORE (wide receivers), PAT O'HARA (quarterbacks), FRANK PIRAINO (strength and conditioning), LUKE
STECKEL (offensive assistant), MIKE SULLIVAN (assistant offensive line), TERRELL WILLIAMS (defensive line)

HOW ACQUIRED KEY: FA (free agent), UFA (unrestricted free agent), RFA (restricted free agent), D (draft pick), W (waivers), T (trade)
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As of Sept 17, 2020

HOW THE TENNESSEE TITANS WERE BUILT

DRAFTEES (18)

CB Kristian Fulton (2)
RB Darrynton Evans (3)
DL Larrell Murchison (5)
DB Chris Jackson (7b)
DL Jeffery Simmons (1)
WR  A.J. Brown (2)

oL Nate Davis (3)

DB Amani Hooker (4)
LB David Long Jr. (6)
LB Rashaan Evans (1)
OLB  Harold Landry III (2)
WR  Corey Davis (1a)

TE Jonnu Smith (3b)

LB Jayon Brown (5)

RB Derrick Henry (2c)

S Kevin Byard (3)

T Taylor Lewan (1)

DL DaQuan Jones (4a)

FREE AGENTS (31)

T
LB
oLB
DL
CcB
C
WR
TE
LB
K
cB
RB
oLB

WR

QB
DT
OLB
FB/RB

CcB
DE

TE
DB
TE
G/C
WR

CcB

LS

Ty Sambrailo (FA)

Nick Dzubnar (UFA-LAC)
Vic Beasley Jr. (UFA-ATL)
Jack Crawford (UFA-ATL)
Johnathan Joseph (FA)
Aaron Brewer (FA)

Nick Westbrook-Ikhine (FA)
Geoff Swaim (FA)

Will Compton (FA)
Stephen Gostkowski (FA)
Chris Milton (FA)
Senorise Perry (FA)
Jadeveon Clowney (FA)

Adam Humphries (UFA-TB)
Rodger Saffold III (UFA-LAR)
Logan Woodside (FA)

Isaiah Mack (FA)

Derick Roberson (FA)

Khari Blasingame (FA)

Daniel Munyer (FA)

Malcolm Butler (UFA-NE)
Matt Dickerson (FA)
Kenny Vaccaro (FA)
Anthony Firkser (FA)
Joshua Kalu (FA)
MyCole Pruitt (FA)

Jamil Douglas (FA)
Khalif Raymond (FA)

Tye Smith (FA)

Ben Jones (UFA-HOU)

Beau Brinkley (FA)

TRADES/WAIVERS (4)

QB  Ryan Tannehill (T-MIA)

OLB Kamalei Correa (T-BAL)

T Dennis Kelly (T-PHI)

P Brett Kern (W-DEN)



QUARTERBACKS (2)

17 Tannehill, Ryan
5 Woodside, Logan

RUNNING BACKS (4
41 Blasingame, Khari
32 Evans, Darrynton
22 Henry, Derrick
20 Perry, Senorise

WIDE RECEIVERS (5)
11 Brown, A.J.

84 Davis, Corey

10 Humphries, Adam
14 Raymond, Kalif

15 Westbrook-Ikhine, Nick

TIGHT ENDS (4

86 Firkser, Anthony
85 Pruitt, MyCole
81 Smith, Jonnu
87 Swaim, Geoff

CENTERS (3)

62 Brewer, Aaron
60 Jones, Ben
52 Munver, Daniel

GUARDS (3)

64 Davis, Nate

75 Douglas, Jamil

76 Saffold III, Rodger

TACKLES (3)

71 Kellv, Dennis
77 Lewan, Taylor
70 Sambrailo, Ty

LONG SNAPPER (1)
48 Brinkley, Beau

PLACEKICKERS (1)
3 Gostkowski, Stephen

As of Sept. 17, 2020
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Texas A&M
Toledo

Vanderbilt
Appalachian State
Alabama
Louisville

Mississippi
Western Michigan
Clemson

Holy Cross
Indiana

Harvard

Southern Illinois
Florida International
Texas

Texas State
Georagia
Colorado

Charlotte
Arizona State
Indiana

Purdue
Michigan
Colorado State

Missouri

Memphis

TENNESSEE TITANS POSITIONAL ROSTER — OFFENSE

Big Spring, Texas
Frankfort, Ky.

New Market, Ala.
Oak Hill, Fla.
Yulee, Fla.
Summerville, Ga.

Starkville, Miss.
Wheaton, IlI.
Spartanburg, S.C.
Lawrenceville, Ga.
Lake Mary, Fla.

Manalapan, N.J.
South Bend. Ind.
Ocala, Fla.
Chico, Calif.

Dallas, Texas
Brent, Ala.
Harbor City, Calif.

Ashburn, Va.
Cypress, Calif.
Bedford, Ohio

Chicago Heights, IIl.
Cave Creek, Ariz.
Watsonville, Calif.

Kearney, Mo.

Madison, Miss.

T (MIA)-'19
FA-'19

FA-'19
D3-20
D2c-'16
FA-'20

D2-'19
Dia-'17

UFA (TB)-'19
FA-'18
FA-20

FA-'20
UFA (HOU)-'16
FA-'19

D3-'19
FA-'18
UFA (LAR)-'19

T (PHD-'16
D1-'14
FA-'20

FA-'12

FA-20



DEFENSIVE LINEMEN (6)

94 Crawford, Jack
92 Dickerson, Matt
90 Jones, DaQuan
97 Mack, Isaiah

91 Murchison, Larrell
98 Simmons, Jeffery

LINEBACKERS (10)
44 Beasley Jr., Vic
55 Brown, Jayon

99 Clowney, Jadeveon
53 Compton, Will

40 Correa, Kamalei
49 Dzubnar, Nick

54 Evans, Rashaan
58 Landry III, Harold
51 Long Jr., David
50 Roberson, Derick

CORNERBACKS (6)
21 Butler, Malcolm
26 Fulton, Kristian

35 Jackson, Chris

33 Joseph, Johnathan
30 Milton, Chris

23 Smith, Tye

SAFETIES (4

31 Bvard, Kevin
37 Hooker, Amani
46 Kalu, Joshua
24 Vaccaro, Kenny

PUNTERS (1)

6 Kern, Brett

As of Sept. 17, 2020

TENNESSEE TITANS POSITIONAL ROSTER — DEFENSE

6-5
6-4

6-2
6-4

6-3
6-0

6-1
6-3

6-2
6-2
5-11
6-3

5-11
5-11
5-10
5-11
5-11
6-0

5-11
5-11
6-0
6-0

6-2

274
292
322
299
297
305

246
226
255
235
241
240
232
252
227
250

190
197
193
186
190
195

212
210
203
214

214

9/7/88
11/9/95
12/27/91
3/19/96
4/24/97
7/28/97

7/8/92
2/26/95
2/14/93
9/19/89
4/27/94
8/15/91
11/8/95
6/5/96
10/12/96
11/15/95

3/2/90
9/3/98
4/13/98
4/16/84
9/15/92
5/3/93

8/17/93
6/14/98
8/28/95
2/15/91

2/17/86
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Penn State

UCLA

Penn State
Chattanooga

North Carolina State
Mississippi State

Clemson

UCLA

South Carolina

Nebraska

Boise State

Cal Poly - San Luis Obispo
Alabama

Boston College

West Virginia

Sam Houston State

West Alabama
Louisiana State
Marshall

South Carolina
Georaia Tech
Towson

Middle Tennessee State
Iowa

Nebraska

Texas

Toledo

London, United Kinadom
San Mateo, Calif.
Johnson City, N.Y.
Tunnel Hill, Ga.
Elizabethtown, N.C.
Macon, Miss.

Adairsville, Ga.
Long Beach, Calif.
Rock Hill, S.C.
Bonne Terre, Mo.
Honolulu, Hawaii
Mission Viejo, Calif.
Auburn, Ala.
Spring Lake, N.C.
Cincinnati, Ohio
San Antonio. Texas

Vicksbura, Miss.
New Orleans, La.
Tallahassee, Fla.
Rock Hill, S.C.
Folkston, Ga.
Raleigh, N.C.

Lithonia, Ga.
Minneapolis, Minn.
Houston, Texas
Brownwood, Texas

Grand Island. N.Y.

UFA (ATL)-'20
FA-'18
D4a-'14
FA-'19

D5-'20

D1-'19

UFA (ATL)-'20
D5-'17

FA-20

FA-20

T (BAL)-'18
UFA (LAC)-'20
D1-'18

D2-'18

D6-'19

FA-'19

UFA (NE)-'18
D2-'20
D7b-'20
FA-20

W (IND)-'19
FA-'17

D3-'16
D4-'19
FA-'18
FA-'18

W (DEN)-'09
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